w w w . c o n t r o l t e c h n i q u e s . c o m2
Unidrive SP Free Standing
Unidrive SP Free Standing is a range of compact AC
drives for high power motors in the range 90kw to
1.6Mw. they inherit their reliability, performance and
lexibility from the Unidrive SP modular range.
the hard work has been done
Unidrive SP Free Standing drives are fully engineered

w w w . c o n t r o l t e c h n i q u e s . c o m8
Size 6 & 7 Free Standing drives
Unidrive SP Free Standing order codes
Size 8 & 9 Free Standing drives
Power range
8 -  Size 8
9 -  Size 9
Current rating step
voltage range
4 -  380 - 480V
6 -  500 - 690V
Free Standing coniguration
1 -  Dynamic brake control [7]
3 -  No dynamic brake control
input pulse number
  6 Pulse (Default)
-P12 -  12 Pulse (Only available without incomer
options and without SP9XX5 extension)
enclosure rating
  IP21 (Default)
-e23 -  IP23 [8]
input Fuses
  None supplied (Default)
-F1 -  Ferraz DIN 80 (Factory itted)
Disconnect [6]
-D1 -  Switch disconnector
Power range
6 -  Size 6
7 -  Size 7
Current rating step
voltage range
4 -  380 - 480V
6 -  500 - 690V
Free Standing coniguration
1 -  Dynamic brake control [7]
3 -  No dynamic brake control enclosure rating
  IP21 (Default)
-e23 -  IP23 [8]
Plinth/base
  100mm (Default)
-B1 -  200mm
Plinth/base
  100mm (Default)
-B1 -  200mm
Disconnect [5] [6]
  None supplied
-D1 -  Switch disconnector
SP    6    4    1    1    -e23    -F1    -D1    -B1
Drive order code SP    8    4    1    1    -P12    -e23    -F1    -B1
in    8    4    X    1        -e23    -D1    -B1
Incomer (switch disconnector)
order code
input Fuses
  None supplied (Default)
-F1 -  Ferraz DIN 80 (Factory itted)
w w w . c o n t r o l t e c h n i q u e s . c o m 9
Unidrive SP Free Standing cable data and speciications
Cable entry and exit
Drive
Drive only Drive with optional disconnector
Cable entry Cable exit Cable entry Cable exit
SP6 Bottom Bottom Top Bottom
SP7 Bottom Bottom Top Bottom
SP8 Bottom Bottom Top or Bottom Bottom
SP9 Bottom Bottom Top or Bottom Bottom
For other cable entry/exit schemes, contact your supplier.
Cable installation accessories (Size 8 and 9 drives with disconnector only)